

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड - 798627 Hqrs : Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code - 798627

वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

No.NU/ACAD-313/2023-

Date: 03/11/2023

ADDENDUM

In reference to this office letter of even No. 2030 dated 27/07/23 on constitution of Board of Studies (BoS) in the Dept. of Commerce, **Prof. Joy Das** is added under Sl. No. 2 and **Dr. Perumaraja R**, Asst. Professor is added under Sl. No. 4 (2) of the notification.

Rest of the content of the letter remain unchanged.

Sd/-Registrar Date: **63**/11/2023

No.NU/ACAD-313/2023—4774 Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to VC, N.U, Lumami for information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Dean, School of Social Sciences, N.U, Lumami for information.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, N.U, Lumami for information.
- 4. The Head, Dept. of Commerce, N.U, Kohima Campus, Meriema for information.
- 5. All members Concerned C/o, Head, Dept. of Commerce, N.U, Kohima Campus, Meriema for information.
- 6. Prof. Joy Das, Dept. of Commerce, N.U, Kohima Campus, Meriema for information.
- 7. Dr. Perumaraja R, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Commerce, N.U, Kohima Campus, Meriema for information.
- 8. The System Administration, N.U, Lumami for information and with a request to upload on the University website.

9. Office file.

(IMKONGNUNGBA)

(Asst. Registrar Academic & Conference